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_1{1{5 SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 9)03
% e S COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA <
=
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O | FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
1l m N
% 12 JAN 4 2018
8% & |SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Item 438. Last assessed
O g:_ to: El Dorado Homes, LLC. District 3 [$143,527]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.
v o
g}_\ > |RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
8_ € %‘ 1. Approve the claim from Fire Insurance Exchange for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
(0] Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 922190013-9;
i : E:J (continued on page two)
E" O,
G > | BACKGROUND:
v Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were
used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
(continued on page two) _
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FINANCIAL DATA | CurrentFiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: zg;‘:%:';iogzit;'
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, tem 438. Last assessed to: El
Dorado Homes, LLC. District 3 [$143,527]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: AN 4 2016

PAGE: Page 2 of 2~

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from El Dorado Homes, LLC;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Fire insurance Exchange in the amount of
$143,527.30, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in
Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Fire Insurance Exchange based on a Deed of Trust with Absolute Assignment of Rents Rider
recorded May 24, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-279428 and an Assignment of Deed of Trust recorded May
30, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0352527.

2. Claim from El Dorado Homes, LLC based on a Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale recorded March 15, 2004 as
Instrument No. 2004-0178818.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Fire
Insurance Exchange be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $143,527.30. Since the amount claimed by Fire
Insurance Exchange exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available, there are no funds available for consideration for
the claim from El Dorado Homes, LLC. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests
approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the deed of trust holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

‘TC 199 Item 438 Assessment No.: 822190013-9

Assessee: EL DORADO HOMES

. - =]
Situs: 29234 VALLEJO AVE TEMECULA 92592 WDy . N
| ‘ =8 O
Date Sold: February 4, 2014 T fi e ; Y(.'.“)‘
: : : 't . {
; gt
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21,2014 : 73 = =
Do T
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015 f =N m

=)
Tz w2 O
=0
IAWWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in-thé afigunt of
$1

43,527 .30*from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the@ lienholder(s), ;’;

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2007-0352527 recordedon.5/30/2007 .. A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. '

*plus accrued interest. '

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Assignment of Deed of Trust

Deed of Trust with Absolute Assignment of Rents and Rider

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of S&ﬁ ember ,2014 at_Los Angeles, California
FIRE INSURANCE EX

> o County, State
- ff—

Signature of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Tim Felks  Head of Propecty Llaims
Print Name Q/O "Th&.rpe. g€ lawell, L“'-P

Print Name
5250 Venhura Blwd At £l
Street Address Street Address
:S\’\evmr\awl Df\}é‘.) CA A\Uo3
City, State, Zip 3 City, State, Zip
(B818) 205-9955
Phone Number \ Phone Number

D trenkion: G eseld O SRBE SCO 8-21 (1-99)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING CLAIM
(See Claim Form on Reverse Side)

The California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675, states in part (paraphrased):
For the purposes of this article, parties of interest and their order of priority are: |

(a) First, lienholders of record prior to the recordation of the tax deed to the purchaser in the order of their
priority; and : ' ‘

(b) Then, any person with title of record to all or any portion of the property prior to the recordation of the
tax deed to the purchaser.

If you consider yourself to be a party of interest in the sale of tax-defaulted property as defined above, please
fill out the reverse of this form stating how you have determined your status as a party of interest. If you need
help in filling out the form, please contact our office by telephone at 951-955-3847 ,mail, or in person.

You must attach copies of documents to support your claim as follows:

1. In case (a), attach a copy of your trust deed or other evidence of lien or security interest, along with a
statement under penalty of perjury setting forth the original amount of the lien or interest, the total amount
of payments received reducing the original amount of the lien or interest, and the amount still due and
payable as of the date of the sale of the tax defaulted property by the Tax Collector.

2. In case (b), attach copies of any other documents (e.g., deed, certified death certificate, will, court
order, etc.) supporting your claim.

PLEASE.NOTE: We cannot, by law, begin processing of claims until one year has passed from the date of
the deed to the purchaser. In order to receive consideration by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors,
claims must be filed ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF ONE YEAR following the date of the recording
of the deed to the purchaser. Please see the "Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded" appearing on the attached
notice (Form 117-170). The Tax Collector will submit a recommendation to the County Board of Supervisors
as to what disposition should be made on your claim. Following the Board's review, the claim will either be
approved or denied. The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors will notify you of the action taken by the Board.
Should the claim be approved, the Auditor-Controller will issue a County warrant in payment. By law, the
Auditor-Controller cannot issue a warrant in payment of the approved claim until 90 days following the action

taken by the Board.

MAIL COMPLETED FORMS TO:
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Post Office Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attention: Excess Proceeds

PROCDRS\CLAIMFM1
147171 REV 4/86



. RELORDING R -
NEW CENTURY ii..

RS}
Recording Requested By:
When Recorded Malil To:

val-Chris Investments, Inc.
17875 Von Karman Ave,, Suite 315
Irvine, CA 92614

)§400D!

Loan No.__

DOC 13 2002-270
08/24/2002 @B:88A Fu:n.u428
Page { of §
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Ormo
Rusessor, County Clerk & Recorder
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DEED OF TRUST WITHABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS RIDER
(This Deed of Trust contains an Acceleration Clause) @

This DEED OF TRUST made

May 20, 2002 » H
Edward C. Hollowell and Anita G. Hollowell, Trustees of the E.A.H.

between

Living Trust dated June 19, 1995 and E.A.H. Family Limited

Partnership

herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is: 26489 Ynex Road, C221
Temecula, CA 92591-

and Val-Chris Ianvestments, Inc., & Califo

Rolf H. Schwalbe and M¥ary Lee 8chwalbe,
Tenants, and Leonard F. Jones, an unmarried man,

50% interest, as Tenanst in Common

herein called BENEFICIARY;

znia Corporation herein called TRUSTEE, and
husband and wife as Joint

sach to an undivided

WITNESSETH: The Trustor irrevocably GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS TO TRUSTEE intrust, with POWER

OF SALE, that property in the State of California, in the City of Temecula . County of
Riverside ) described as:

Lot 2 of Tract 3646 as shown by map on £ile in Book 57, Pages 86 and 87 of
Maps, in the 0£fice of the County recorder of said County.

vacant land - Temecula, CA

This deed of trust is first and subordinate

encumbrances curxently of recoxd.

Together with all rights and interest of Trustor, to all appurtenances,
to oil, mineral, gas, water, water certificates, and hydrocarbon rights, leases, and overriding royalties thercin, and all

of these, whether appurtenant, riparian or appropriative.
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to no existing liemns and/or

casements, communily interests and licenses, and




FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING:
Q) Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein;
@) Payment of the indebtedness cvidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith any amounts that may

become due thereunder, 2and all extensions, modifications, or renewals thereof, in the principal sum of
$_366,000.00 executed by Trustor and payable to Beneficiary or order;

3) Payment of all sums of money, with interest thereon, which may be paid out or advanced by or may otherwise
be due 1o Trustee or Beneficiary under any provision of this Deed of Trust.

In the event of sale or transfer, conveyance or alienation of said real property, or any part thereof, or any interest
therein, whether voluntary or involuntary, Beneficiary shall have the right of acceleration, at it’s option, to declare the
Note secured by the Deed of Trust, irrespective of the maturity date expressed therein, and without demand or notice,
immediately due and payable. No waiver of this right shall be effective unless it is in writing. Consent by the
Beneficiary to one such tramsaction shall not constitute walver of the right to require such consent (o succeeding
transactions.

To Protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and withrespect to the property described above, Trustor expressly makes
each of all of the agreements, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and
provisions set forth as follows:

1. Tokeep suid property in good condition and repair; not to remave or demolish any bullding thereon: to complete or reswore prompily and in good
and workmanlike manner any building which may be comstructed, damaged or destroyed thereon; to keep all buildings, structures and other
improvements now or hereafter simiated on the above described property at all dmes entirely free of dry rot, fungus, rust, decay, termites, beetles,
and any other destructive insects or elements; to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials fomished therefor: to comply with
all laws affecting said property or requiring any altemtions or Improvements (o be made thercon; not to commit or permit waste thereof: not
commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property In violation of law; 1o cultivate, irrigats, fertilize, fumigate, prune, and do all other acis which
from the charactet or use of said property may be reasonably nccessary, the specific enumerations herein not excluding the genenal. Bither
Bencficiary ar Trustee, or both, at any time during the continuation of this Deed of Trust, may enter upon and Inspect sald property, provided such
entry is reasonable as to time and manrer.

2.  To provide, maintain and deliver to Beneficlary fire insurance satisfactory and withloss payable to Beneficiary, The amount collected under any
fire of other insurance policy may be spplied by Beneflciary upon any Indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Bencficiary mmy
determine, of st option of Beneficlary the entire amount 5o collected or any pant thereol may be released 1o Trustor, Such application or release
shall not cure or waive any Default or Notice of Default hereunder or invalldate any act done pursuant to such notice.

3. Toappear inand defend nny action or procecding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and
to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and atorney’s fees ina reasomable susm. in any such action or preceeding in
which Beneficizry or Trustee may appess, or in any action or procseding instituted by Beneficiary or Trustec to protect ar enforce the securily
of this Deed of Trust or the cbligations secured heseby.

4. Topay: atleast ten days before delinquency all taxes and assessments  affecting sald propesty, including assessments  on appuricnant waler
stock: when due. all encumbrances, charges and liens, with Interest, on sald property orany part thereaf, which appear to be priorar superior
hereio; all costs. fees and expenses of this Trust.

5. Should Trustor fail to make any payments “or to do any act as hereln provided, then Beneficlary of Trustee, but without ebligation o to do and
without natice to or demand upon Trustor and without releasing Teustor from any obligatlon hereof, may: make or do the sama In such manner
and o such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof, Beneficlary or Trustec being suthorized to enter upon safd
property for such purposes; appear inand defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereol or the rights or powers of
Beneficiary or Trustee; pay, purchase, contest of compromise any encumbrance, charge or licn which in the judgment of efther appears 1o be
ptior or superior hereto; and, in exercising any such powers, pay necessary  expenses, employ counsel and pay his reasonsble fees.

6. To pay immediately and without demand all sums so expended by Beneficlary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the me
prescribed inthe Note. Should any additional funds be advanced. on any note secured by a trust deed now of record, or should any change be
made In the time or manner of paying such note, or should any ather action be taken by the undersigned wilh respect (o such note whereby the
security herein provided for shall be impaired in any manner whatsocver, then the Note secured hercby shall, at the option of the lender,
jmmediately become due and payable.

7. Any sward of damages orsums received in semdement in connection with any condemnation for public use of or any injury to said property or
any part thereof from any cause, is hereby assigned and shall be paid o Bencficlary who may apply or release such moneys reccived by him
inthe same manner and with the same cffect 35 above provided for disposition of procecds of firo or other insurance,
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10.

12,

13.

14,

By sccepting payment of any sum secured hereby aficr its due date, Beneficiary does mot waive his right cither 10 require prompt psyment when
due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for faiture so 1o pay.

Notwithsanding any provision kerein or in the Notz sccured hereby fo the contrary, Beneficiary or Trusice shall have the absolute right to divect
the manner. arder and amount in which payments shall be applied upon or allocated among the various items composing Trustor's indebizdness
secured  hereby.

In the event of default inthe payment of any of the moncys to be paid under the terms of the Note(s) secured hereby or in the performance of
any of the covenants and obligations af this Deed of Trust, then any funds in the possession of the Beneflciary, or ether credits o which the
Trustot would otherwise be cnililed may, at the option of the Beneficlary, be spplled 1o the payment of any obligation secured hereby in such order
as the Beneficiary mmay, In its sole discretion determine.

Atany time or from time to time, without liability therefor and wlthout notice upon writien request of Beneficiary and presentation of this Deed of
sald Note for cndorsement, and without affecting the personal tabllity of any person for paymens of the indebtedness secured hereby, Trustee
may: reconvey any part of said property; consent to the making of any map or plag thereof; join in granting any casement thereon; of join in any
extension agreement orany agreement subordinating the lien or charge thercof. Trusiee may, bur shall be under no obligation or duty to, appear
in or defend any action or proceeding purporting 10 affect said property or the (itte thereto, or purparting to affect the security hereof or the rights
or powers of Beneficlary or Trustee. .

Upon written request of Beneficiary stating that all sums secured hercby have been pald, and upon surrender of this Deed and said Nots w0
Trustee forcancelladon and retention and upon payment of its fees, Trustee shall reconvey, without warranty, the property then held hercunder.
The recials insuch reconveyance of any mattcrs or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, The grantze Insuch reconveyance

may be described 3s “the person or persons legally entiled thercto®, The Trustee may destroy said Note, this Deed of Trust (and any other
documents related thereto) upon the first to occur of the following: § years after {ssuance of n full reconveyance; or, recordation of the Note and
Decd of Trust in a form or medium which permits their reproduction for 3 years following issuance of a full reconveyance.

Upon default by trustor in payment of any indebtedness  secured hereby or In performance of any agreement hereunder, Bemeficiary may declare
all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of defauit and demand farsale and of written
Notice of Default and of election to cause to be sold said propenty, which notice Trustee shall cause to be filed for record. Trustee shall be entitled
to rely upon the correctness of such notice. Beneficiary also shall deposit with trusiee this Deed, said Note and all documents evidencing

expendilures secured hercby.

Afier the lapse of such time as then may be required by law foltowing the recordation of said Notice of Default and Notce of Sale having becn
given as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on Trustor, shall sell sald property at the time and place fixed by itin sald Notlce of Sale,
cither s & whole or Inseparate parcels and In such order as [t may determine (but subject 1o any stutory right of Trustor to direct the order In
which sald property, ifconsisting of severs! lots or parcels, shall be sold), at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the
United States, payable al time of sale. Trusice may postpone sale of all or any ponlon of said property by public annourcement st such time
and place of sale, and from time to time thereafler may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fized by the preceding
posponement.  Trustee shall deliver to such purchaser its deed conveying the property sa sald, but without any covenant or warranty, expressed

or implied. The recitals insuch deed of any mavers of facts shall be conclusive proof of the ruthfulness thercaf. Any person including Teustor,
Trusice, or Beneficlary ns hercinafter defined, may purchase al such sale.

After deducting all costs, fecs and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of tille In cannection with sale, Trustce shall
apply the proceeds of sate to payment of: allsums expended under the terms hereof, not then repaid, with accrued interest at the rate prescribed
in the Note; all other sums then secured thereby; and the remainder, ifany, (o the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

This Deed applies 0, inures 10 the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, thelr heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execulors, Succcssors
and assigns, The term Beneficiary shall mean the owner and holder, Including pledgees, of the Note secured hereby, whether or not named as
Beneficlary herein. In this Deed, whenever the conlext so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular
aumber includes the plural. As used herein, “fixtures” includes but is not limited to carpeting, built-In appliances, draperics and drapery rods,
shrubs, water tanks, plumbing, machinery, air conditinners, ducts. and the like.

Trustee aceepts this Trust when this Deed, duly executed and acknowledged, s made a public record es provided by law. Trustee is not obligated
to notfy any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Trustor, Beneficlary or Trustee
shail be a party unless brought by Trustee,

Beneficiary, or any successor in ownership of any indebicdness secured hereby, may from time to tme, by instrument in writing, substitute 2
successor orsuccessors 1o any Trusiee named herein or acting hereunder, which instrument, executed by the Beneficiary and duly acknowledged
and recorded in the office of the recorder of the county of counties where said property is siuated, shail be conclusive proof of proper substitution
of such successor Trustee or Trustees, who shall, without conveyance from the Trustec predccessor, succeed to allits title, estate, rights, powen

and dutles.

Said instrument must conmain the name of the original Trustor, Trustee and Beneficiary hereunder, the book and page where this Deed is recorded
and the name and address of the ncw Trustee.

If Notice of default shall have been reconded, this power of substinution cannot be exercised until after the costs, fees and expenses ol the then
acting Trustee shall have been paid 1o such Trustes, who shall endorse receipt thereof upon such instrument of substiration. The procedure herein
provided for substirution of Trustees shall nat be exclusive of other provisions for substiruion provided by law.
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15. ‘Trustor agcees o pay Beneficiary the maximum legal charge fora statcment reganding the Trust Deed abligatlon herein.

16. Acceptance by Beneficiary of a partial psyment on account, afier Notice of Default has been recorded, shall not be construed as curing the default
nor as a waiver of past or future delinquencies of Trust Deed payment.

17. Ifthe security under this Deed of Trust is a condomisium ara community apariment or planaed development project, Trustor agrees to perform
each and every obligation of the ownes of such condominium or interest in such project undes the declamation of coverants, conditions and
restrictions or bylaws or regulations pertaining to such condominium or project. Upon the request of Beneficiary, Trustor agrees to enforce against
other owners insuch condominium or project each and every ebligation to be performed by them, if the same have not been performed ar ifvalid
legal steps have not been taken to enforce such performance within nincty (90) days sfier such request is made.

18. Ifthe security for this Deed of Trust s & leaschold estate, Trustor agrees nat to amend, change or modify his leasehold interest, or any of the
terms theceof, or agree to do so, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first abwined. In the event of & violaton of this provision,
Beneficlary shall have the right, at its option, to dectare all sums secured hereby Immedistely due and payable.

19. THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS MAYRESULT IN THE COMPOUNDING OF INTEREST ON YOUR LOAN: Atthe aption of the Beneficiary,
ifany payment should be insufficient to pay the interest then due, the balance of interest remaining shall be added w principal and willbear imerest

at the Note rate as the principal.

At the option of the Beneficiary, ifany principal and/or imcrest installments, late charges, advances and/or cosit should be repaid thmugh or by
any forbearance, bankruptcy plan or similar repayment plan, the total sum of these amounts willtiear Interest at the Note rate from the date due

or advanced untll tha date repaid.

20. [ ] MULTIPLELENDER LOANS: Pursuant to CivilCode Scction 2941.9, this deed of trust s subject to & signed agreement between all of
the beneficiaries 1o he govermed by the beneficiarles holding mare than 50% of the record heneficlal interest. :

IT 1S AGREED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TRUSTOR THAT THE ATTACHED *ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
RIDER" IS INCORPORATED HERETO AND IS MADE A PART HEREOF.

The undersigned Trustor(s), requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and any Notice of Sale hercunder be mailed
to him at his address hereinbefore set forth.

Signature of Trustor Signature of Trustor

DO il i

Edward C, Holfoyoll. Trustee Anita G. Hollowell, Trustes
«* Sea Attachment # 1 For Signature(s) Of Additiomal 1 Borrower (s) «v

) 7 EJMM /%{
o 2. before me, , ’
R G T1 Yoo S o C it

[ personally known to me; or toved to me on the basis of satisfactory “evidence;
to be the person(s) whose nam IS/ARE subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that

HE/SHE/THEY executed the sa in HIS/HER/THEIR authorized capacity(ies), and that HIS/HER/THEIR signature(s)
n(s) acted, cxecuted the instrument.

TAMARA K. STEVENS 2

% Comm. 1231883
Y wora wae-carons

Oriegs Conty
Ny Come, o oy 10,200}

T e
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DOC &8 2007—-0352527

Recording Requesied By: ' 05/30/2007

Val-Chris Investments, Inc. Conformed Copy

When recorded Mail To: ) Has mot been compared with origimal
“Tharpe & Howell Larry N Uard

.attn: Gerald M, Slegel County of Riverside

'15250 Ventura Blvd 9 Floor Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

. Sherman Osks, CA 91403

Loan No: =~ (This space for recorders use only)

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
_-All beneficial interest under that certain DEED of TRUST dated May 20, 2002, executed by:

EDWARD C. HOLLOWELL and ANITA G. HOLLOWELL, Trustees of the E.A.H. Living Trust dated June 19, 1995 and
E.A.H. Family Limited Partnership

TRUSTOR, to Val-Chris Investments, Inc., a California corporation TRUSTEE, and recorded __ concurrently herewith, or X
_ on May 24, 2002, instrument number 2002-279428, in Book n/a Page n/a, in the Official Records of Riverside County, California.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest,
and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

( ] MULTIPLE LENDER LOANS: Pursuant to Civil Code Section 2941.9, this assignment of deed of trust is subject to a signed
agreement between all of the beneficiaries holding more that 50% of the record beneficial interest.

s Lo Sotseithhe.

! Mary Lee Sclfivalbe

/
77

Date: May 10, 2007

State of California, County orm

On 5\ L{ 0—] , 2007, Before me, o » Notary Public, personally appeared:
| SRS ©. \ONES, Eaiﬁ 8 TS VT P R
—_personally known to e; or _)_proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidencey’to be the person(s) whose name(s)
IS/ARE subscribed to the within Instrument, And acknowledged to me that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same in
~HISHER/THEIR authorized capacity(ies) and thatFHES/HER? THEIR signature(s) on the instrument the Person or entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public, ¥




ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS RIDER

This ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS made May 20, 2002 between:

®Edward C. Hollowell and Anita G. Hollowell, Truasteas of tha E.A.H.
Living Trust dated June 19, 1995 and E.A.H. Family Limited
Partnership

hereinafier referred to as “Assignor” (also known as Trustor under the Deed of Trust of same date of which this
document is a rider thereto) and:

Rolf H. Schwalbe and Mary Lee Hchwalbe, husband and wife as Joint
Tenants, and Lecnard ¥. Jones, an unmarried man, each to an undivided
50% interest, as Tenanst in Common

hereinafter referred to as “Assignee” (also known as Beneficiary under the Deed of Trust of same date of which this
document is a rider thereto) hercby agree to the following:

A. Assignor is the record fee owner of the certain real property (the "Property” hercinafter), consisting of an improved

rental unit building located in the County of Riverside \ State of
California described as:

Lot 2 of Tract 3646 as shown by map on f£ile in Book 57, Pagas 86 and 87 of
Maps, in the Office of the County recorder of said County.

.Vacant land - Temecula, CA

Thias deed of trust is first and subordinate to no existing liens and/or
encumbrances curzeantly of record.

B. Assignor, as Trustor, has executed a Deed of Trust in favor of Assignee, as Beneficiary, to secure a loan made

by Assignee 10 Assignor. Said Deed of Trust incorporates this document by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR VALUABLECONSIDERATION, the patties hereto agree as follows:

1.

Assignor grants, (ransfers and assigns to Assignee all rents, issues and profits from the Property, as well as
Assignor's interest In all leases, oral or written, now in effect or hercinafter entered into concerning the Property.

Assignor reserves the right to collect the rents, issues and profits from the Property only for so long as Assignor
is not in default under the terms of the Deed of Trust,

In the event of a default by Assignor under the terms of the Deed of Trust, Assignee shall be entitled to accelerate

all sums due under the loan secured said Deed of Trust in accordance with the terms thereof and is authorized
to enter into and upon the Property, by liself or through an agent, for the purpose of collecting the rents, issues

and profits from the Property. Insuch event Assignee may, in its sole discretion, take and hold possession of the
Property, operate and manage the Property and take such other action as it may deem necessary to protect its
security interest inthe Property and its rents, issucs and profits. Assignor appoints Assignee its true, lawful and
irrevocable attorney to demand, recelve and cnforce payment, (0 give receipts, releases and satisfactions, and to
sue, cither in the name of the Assignor or in the name of the Assignee, for all such rents.

83/24/2862 68:88R
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to.

In addition to the rights set forth in paragraph 3 above, Assignee may exercise any other remedy ithas at law or
pursuant to the terms of the Deed of Trust. Without in any way limiting the foregoing, Assignee shall have the
right, in its sole discretion, to seck the appointment of a receiver (o take possession of the property, manage same,
and collect the rents, issues and profits on behalf of Assignee.

Assignor agree not to collect any rent, issues or profits accruing under the leases, rental agreements  or otherwise
from the Property in advance of the time when they shall become due without the prior written consent of

Assignee.

Assignee does not assume any of the Assignor's obligations under any lease or any other agreement assigned
hereunder, and Assignor agrees to keep and perform all obligations thereunder and (o save Assignee harmless

from the conscquences of any failure to do so,

Assignor agrees that it willnot assign any interest in any lease, or any other agreement 1o pay any rent assigned
hereunder; and that notice of this Assignment may be given to any lessee or party to any such agreement at any

time at Assignee’s option.

This Assignment is intended by Assignor and Assignee to create an absolute assignment to Assignee, rather than
an assignment for security purposes only. Any sums collected by or on behalf of Assignee pursuant to the
provisions of this Assignment shall be applied first to the payment of any costs incurred for management of the
property and collection of rents (including, but rot limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and
reasonable attorney’s fees), and then to ather sums secured by the Deed of Trust. Allnotices, requests, demands
and other communications hercunder shall be deemed to have been duly given ifdclivered in person or by United
States mail, certified or registered, return receipt requested, or otherwise actually delivered (o the corresponding

notice addresses listed below.

Notice Address for Assignor (Trustor): Notice Address for Assignee (Beneficiary):
26489 Ynez Road, C221 Ya:;ghria Investments, Inc.

. . 7 Von Karman Ave., Buite 315
Temecula, CA 92591 Irvine, CA 92614- ’

If Assignor has retained any of the executed instruments or indentures evidencing the leases, then such retention
is agreed to be for the convenience only of Assignor, and shall not in any way be deemed (o defeat or diminish
any right Assignee under this Agreement. Assignor further covenants, in such case, at any time, on demand of

Assignee, (o deliver all such lease instruments to Assignee.

Time is of the esscnce under this Absolute Assignment and any amendment, meodification, or revision of it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this absolute assignment of rents rider has been duly executed by Assignor,

Signature of Trustor

Signature of Trustor

Sl L e gl L b dplbnae s

Edward C. Hollowell, Trustee

Anita G@. Hollowsll, Trustee

See Next Page for Notary

IR 535
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State of Califori

Cc;unty of

On before me

Notary Public, persénally appeared: . 2';';//3'
d/ /Z/ dc y *
1 personally known to me; or ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence;

to be the person(s) whose nanfe(s) IS/ARE subscribed to 1@ within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
HE/SHE/THEY executed the same7”in HIS/THER/THEIR authdri 294 g ity(ies), and that HIS/HER/THEIR signature(s)
on the instrument the persgr-opentity upon behalf) of wiich 4 acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my bamd and offiCial seal.

.l/_xz ‘4 <&
R

/

2862-279428
83/24/2662 681 66R
I lll“l |l||l| I“.Il ““ Ilnll ““l l“"‘ l“ |||l| l“l "'l 2of 8
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Form Name:

Deed Of Trust With Assignment Of Rents

Form Description: Additional_ Signature Sheet Addendum
Loan No, Attachment # 1
4"2'72&,% At
Date: O 20 oz y A sve doy
ita Hollowell, General Partner

A ER AV R

2852-279428
R3/24/2642 60 ' 8RA
B ofd




- GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE
NOTARY SEAL ON THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS
STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:
NAME OF NOTARY " :TAMARA K. STEVENS
COMMISSION NUMBER : 1231883

COUNTY WHERE BOND IS FILED: ORANGE

DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES  : 8-10-2003
MANUFACTOR/VENDORNO. :VSll

PLACE OF EXECUTION : IRVINE, CA

DATE: 5-23-2002 o
. w4 /1/(/6&
SIGNATURE: ~“C / Y1) [5 Z - :

NEW CENTURY TITLE
IRVINE, CA

(G S




THARPE &« HOWELL, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LOS ANGELES REGIONAL OFFICE
15250 VENTURA BOULEVARD, 9™ FLOOR, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403
PHONE: (818) 205-9955 FAX: (818) 205-9944
WWW. THARPE-HOWELL.COM

]S:irelggét;:fpa;i\owel].com October 23, 2014 Our File No.: 18949

County of Riverside Treasurer — Tax Collector
County Administrative Center — 4" Floor
4080 Lemon Street

P.0. BOX 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds From Sale of Tax Defaulted Property
Assessment No.: 922190013-9

Dear Sit/Madam:

This office represents Fire Insurance Exchange in connection with its claim for excess
proceeds with respect to the above referenced parcel number, pursuant to the County’s notice
dated:April 22, 22014, a copy of which is enclosed.

Also Enclosed are Fire’s completed claim form, together with the Assignment of Deed of
Trust and Deed of Trust with Absolute Assignment of Rents and Rider, which support Fire’s
entitlement to these proceeds.

If your office requires any additional documentation to support Fire’s claim to these
proceeds, or if you have any questions, please contact me at (818) 205-9955 or at the above
email address.

Once the document has been filed, please provide this office with a conformed copy. I
have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GMS/nan
1:\18000-000\18949\Letters\County of Riverside - Excess proceeds claim 7-7-14 (Final).docx

Celebrating Over 40 Years of Distinguished Service
ORANGE COUNTY * SAN FRANCISCO » SACRAMENTO ¢ SANTA BARBARA * SANDIEGO * NEVADA



Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Temecula Office

E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WWW.COUnEytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

April 22,2014

FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

C/O THARPE & HOWELL

ATTN: GERALD M. SIEGEL
15250 VENTURA BLVD 9TH FLOOR
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 922190013-9 Item: 438
Situs Address: 29234 Vallejo Ave Temecula 92592
Assessee: El Dorado Homes

Date Sold: February 4, 2014
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3947.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often refetred to as
"assignment™) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper

form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

py Jennifen Pagicni

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTICN

JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsa go plete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

00O S

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
0.«( ¢ 7 [ Addressee

N

W\

\

KIEU NGO
FISCAL MANAGER

Fire Insurance Exchange
C/O Tharpe & Howell, LLP

October 1, 2015

. Article Addressed to:

Attn: Tim Felks

15250 Ventura Blvd., 9" Floor
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Fire Insurance Exchange
C/O Tharpe & Howell, LLP
Attn: Tim Felks

EP 1G9-4/38

.

| D. Is ddiivery address different from item f2 OYes

fere”

if YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Malil
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandist
O tnsured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

15250 Ventura Blvd., 9" Floor
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

2003 22kL0 DOO4 1558 3534

Re: APN: 922190013-9
TC 199 Item 438

Date of Sale: February 4, 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

___ Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

/v"

_X Notarized Statement Giving - Q

«0

W

o—“"
‘.\

Authorization to Tharpe & Howell, LLP

to claim on behalf of Fire Insurance
Exchange.
____ Certified Death Certificate for
____Copy of Birth Certificates for

"F’) __—Copy of Marriage Certificate for
A_Orl ginal Note/Payment Book
_ X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of date of tax sale)

_X_Articles of Incorporation/Organization (lf

102595-02-M-15

L‘.{ 3
{s R
.»‘JDV 5

t)(g,»l

applicable Statement by Domestic Stock) (:,

___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Other —

Please send in all documents within 30 days (November 2, 2015). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

/0//?:/76’

S/t)a:‘q

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

He 5 .I/L"G‘fk_l\/‘i i %a.-w.@w% Vol .,

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

* ok kok K

4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR % P.O. BOX 12005 % RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 82502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG % (951) 955-3900 % 1 (877) 748-2689 *FAX (951) 955-3923



THARPE &« HOWELL, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LOS ANGELES REGIONAL OFFICE
15250 VENTURA BOULEVARD, 9TH FLOOR, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403
PHONE: (818) 205-9955 FAX: (818) 205-9944
WWW. THARPE-HOWELL.COM

]s;[;g:{(,@stfl::paei!;lowell.com October 15, 2015 Our File No.: 18949

SENT VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL
ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

Jenniter Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit

County of Riverside, Treasurer — Tax Collector
County Administrative Center — 4 Floor

4080 Lemon Street

P.0. BOX 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds from Sale of Tax Defaulted Property
Assessment No.: 922190013-9
TC 199 Item 438

Dear Ms. Pazicni:

This will serve to follow-up on our telephone conversation yesterday regarding the above
referenced matter, in which I represent the claimant, Fire Insurance Exchange.

As requested in your letter of October 1, 2015, and per our conversation, enclosed is a
copy of the Promissory Note Secured by Deed of Trust in the amount of $366,000.00, dated May
20, 2002, together with the Promissory Note Endorsement from the payees on the Note to Fire
Insurance Exchange.

This letter will also serve as Fire Insurance Exchange’s updated statement of monies
owed as of the date of the tax sale, February 4, 2014:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND FIVE DOLLORS ($712,606.00)

BREAKDOWN: Principal: $366,000.00; Interest from May 1, 2017 to February 4, 2014
@ 14% per annum ($140.38 per day): $346,606.00.

Celebrating Over 40 Years of Distinguished Service
ORANGE COUNTY + SAN FRANCISCO * SACRAMENTO « SANTA BARBARA ¢+ SANDIEGO ¢« NEVADA



Jennifer Pazicni
County of Riverside, Treasurer — Tax Collector
October 15, 2015

Page 2

If your office requires any additional documentation on these two items, or if you have
any questions about them, please contact me at (818) 205-9955 or at the above email address.

I will be contacting you shortly to again discuss the two other items we discussed
yesterday, some type of documentation as to Fire Insurance Exchange official status and the
authority of Mr. Felks to act on its behalf in connection with the claim.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

TH:A'R/JEC& WELLLL | 4/
(= 4/
GERALD M. SIEGTE} /

GMS/nan

Enclosures
1:\18000-000\18949\Letters\County of Riverside - Excess proceeds claim 10-15-15.doex



_TE.SECURDD BY DEED OF TRU:-: T

Loan Number: L e Date of Funding: May 23, 2002

Interest has been prorated to June 1, 2002 and paid direct to beneficiary named herein.

$ 366,000.00 Irvine ; California May 20, 2002

In installments as herein stated, for value received, the undersigned, promise(s) to pay to:

Rolf H. Schwalbe and Mary Lee Schwalbe, husband and wife as Joint
Tenants, and Leonard F. Joneg, an unmarried man, each to an undivided
50% interest, as Tenanst in Common

, or order, at a place that may be designated by the Beneficiary, the sum of:
Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars and 00/100

with interest from the above date of funding on the unpaid principal at the rate of ” 14.0000 % percent per

annum, payable in  Monthly installments of $ 4,270.00 beginning on
July 1, 2002 4 and continuing Monthly thereafter until
maturity, June 1, 2003 3 at which time all sums of principal and interest then remaining unpaid shall

be due and payable in full. Interest shall be calculated on a 365 day year and on an ordinary annuity calculation
basis. Each payment shall be credited first on interest then due and the remainder on principal; and interest shall thereupon
cease upon the principal so credited.

Upon default in any payment of any installment, then the balance of this obligation shall become due immediately at the
option of the Holder hereof. Principal and interest payable inlawful money of the United States of America. Except where
federal law is applicable, this Note shall be construed and enforceable according to the laws of the State of California for
all purposes. Time is of the essence for each and every obligation under this Note.

THE FOLLOWINGPROVISIONS I\mY'REsﬂi'f IN THE
COMPOUNDING OF INTERL‘ST ON YOUR LOAN

1 be added to prmcnpal and will bear mlerl‘.st at thE Note rate as the principal.

i S';'At ﬂm opnon a:if lhe Bcneflciary, if any prmr:ipal and!or mierest in.stalimenls. late charges, advances and!ar casls should be repaid

:rate from the date due or ad\rancud mlt{l lhe datc repaid.

If this Note is not paid when due I promise to pay, in addition to the principal and interest due under this Note, all costs of
collection and any actual attorney’s fees incurred by the Beneficiary thereof on account of such collection, whether or not
suit is filed hereon. Each Borrower consents to renewals, replacements, and extensions of time for payment hereof before,
at, or after maturity; consents to the acceptance of security for this Note and waives demand, protest and any applicable
statute of limitations.

)] FM97)OH

Initial: f 4 /i/ | i /”(lg Page 1




- PROMISSORY NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST
~ (This Note contains an Acceleration Clause)

If any installment due hereunder is delinquent more than £e days, the Borrower to this Note agrees to pay a late

charge on each installment of § 5.00 or 10.000%  of the delinquent payment, whichever is
larger. Alllate charges are to be paid immediately on demand.

In addition, if any balloon payment is delinquent more than 10  days, the Borrower to this Note agrees to pay a late
charge equivalent to the maximum late charge which could be assessed on the largest single regular installment due under
this note. This late charge on the balloon payment is to continue to be assessed for each subsequent period of time equal
to the regular installment period under this note until the balloon payment and all other fees, interest and charges due under

this note are paid in full.

Borrower and Beneficiary agree that it would be difficult to determine the actual damages to the Beneficiary or Beneficiaries
Agent for the return of an unpaid check provided by Borrower. It is hereby agreed that Borrower willpay the sum equal

to_4.000 % ofthe amount returned or$ 12.00 , whichever is greater. However, inany
event the maximum charge for an unpaid check is not to exceed the sum of $ 45.00 : This amount

is in lieu of any statutory monetary penalty, if any, however, Beneficiary does not waive any other rights that may be
authorized under any statute,

The holder of this Note shall have the right to sell, assign, or otherwise transfer, either in part or in its entirety, this Note,
the Deed of Trust, and other instrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness of this Note to one or more investors

without Borrower’s consent.

The principal and accrued interest on this loan may be prepaid in whole or in part at any time but a prepayment made within
years 6 months of the date of execution shall be subject to the following prepayment charge,
whether such prepayment is voluntary, involuntary or results from default in any term of this Note or the Deed of Trust by

which it is secured:

A sum equal to the payment of six (6) months advance interest on the
amount prepaid in any twelve (12) month period (non-accumulative) in
excess of twenty percent (20%) of the unpaid balance will be charged.
If the remaining term of the loan is less than six (6) months, the
prepayment consideration shall be in the amount of advance interest
for the remaining term on the amount prepaid in excess of twenty
percent (20%) of the unpaid balance.

This Note and all of the . covenants, promises and a_grée'mérfs contained in it shall be biI_ldiITg on and inure to the benefit
of the respective legal and personal representatives, devisees, heirs, successors, and assigns of the Borrower and the
Beneficiary. This Note is secured by a Deed of Trust of even date herewith which contains the following provision:

In the event of sale or transfer, conveyance or alienation of said real property, or any part thereof,
or any interest therein, whether voluntary or involuntary, Beneficiary shall have the right of
acceleration, at its option, to declare the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, irrespective of the
maturity date expressed therein, and without demand or notice, immediately due and payable. No
waiver of this right shall be effective unless it is in writing. Consent by the Beneficiary to one such
transaction shall not constitute waiver of the right to require such comsent to succeeding

transactions.

Initial: g ci d &4 Page 2




. i "NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST
(Thls Not contam _an Acpel_eratloq ~ Clause) _

Additional Provisions (if any):

** See Attachment # 1 For Signature(s) Of Additional 1 Borrower (g) *%*

L) 0 ttarer it Bl sl

Edward C. Hollowell, Trustee AnltaG Hollowell, Trustee

This Note is secured - by a Deed of Trust to:
Val-Chris Investments, Inc., a California Corporati

as Trustee.

DO NOT DESTROY THIS NOTE: When paid, this note, with Deed of Trust securing same, must be surrendered to Trustee
for cancellation, before reconveyance willbe made.

Page 3



Form Name: Promissory Note Secured By Deed Of Trust

Form Description: Additional Signature Sheet Addendum

Loan No. _ Attachment #

Date: A -XNn-02 //2/...:21, ‘7/1 ,{,’Z{"Z-c,u—g/.

Anita Hollowell, General Partner




PROMISSORY NOTE ENDORSEMENT

Loan No. -
Reference is hereby made to the Promissory Note dated May 20, 2002 in the amount of $366,000.00, executed by:

EDWARD C. HOLLOWELL and ANITA G. HOLLOWELL, Trustees of the E.A.H. Living Trust dated June 19, 1995 and
E.A.H, Family Limited Partnership

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns, endorses and transfers, without recourse to
FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

All beneficial interest under said Promissory Note together with the money due and to become due thereon with interest,
and all Rights accrued or to accrue under said Promissory Note.

Dated: May 10, 2007

o)

Rolf H. S¢fybalbe

Dasge o Lodurilie.

Mary Lee Schhl

A
LeonardF.Jygs (= = —_—




CERTIFICATE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY
OF
FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

L, J. Nicole Pryor, hereby certify that T am Assistant Secretary for Fire Insurance Exchange
(the “Exchange”). 1 further certify that the resolutions below were adopted by the Board of
Governors of the Exchange on March 16, 2015, and that the resolutions have not been amended,
supplemented or otherwise modified:

RESOLVED, that each of the following executives has authority to
act on behalf of the Exchange in the performance of their designated
duties for the ensuing year or until termination of employment:

Approval Authority Group A

Frank A. Carni— Head of Auto Claims

Timothy E. Felks — Head of Property Claims

Robert P. Howard — Head of Claims Shared Services

Craig A. Orraj — Head of Business Insurance Claims

Andrew M, P, Rudnicki — Head of Claims Litigation

Thomas White — President of Exchanges Non-Insurance Business

Todd M. Williams — Head of Bristol West Claims

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 29th day of
October, 2015.

FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
By: f\, /(/'({,’; 5 ( I‘,’ ¢ l l ) ;

Assistant Secrefary
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QUARTERLY STATEMENT

AS OF MARCH 31, 2014
OF THE CONDITION AND AFFAIRS OF THE

FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE, FIRE UNDERWRITERS ASSOCIATION,
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

NAIC Group Code 0069 _ 0212 NAIC Comparty Codo 21680  Employer's ID Number ___
(Caran)  (Arlor)

Organtzed undor the Laws of Callomta . State of Dormicfe or Port of Entlry Caffomia
Coustry of Domicho Unted Exotop of Amoron
P s LINGRME V2094
Stahutory Hemne Offica 4680 Wishirp Boudgvard N L 10
{Stroel and (City or Tawn, Stala, Country and Zip Coda)
Main Blive Offico 4650 Wighirg Bovlevard
(Streat and Number)
Los Angales , CA US 80010 . 3209023200
(Clty or Town, Stzto, Country and Zip Codo) {Arsa Code] {Tclephono Number)
Mall Addresy P.O. Box 2478 Torminu Annox i Los Argoios , CA, UB #0081
(S4reut and Number o PO, Bax) {Clty or Town, Stala, Country end Zp Coda)
Primary Locallon of Baoks and Racords 4880 Wilshirg Boufervand
(Sroet cnd Number)
Los U9 80010 , 223032-3441
(Clty or Town, State, Couniry and Zp Code) {Area Cogdo) (Telephonu Number)
Iamet Wobelto Addnoss wonw farmons com
Y Coraact Joseph _Hammond ' 223532 3441
{Name) (Acea Cade) (Tolaphona Nurmher)
(E-mail Addross) ‘ {FAX Nurnbar)
OFFICERS
Prosidont Antrony James DeSans” CFO, Trozsurer Ronnid Gregory Myhan
Seautmy ______ DoonBugenobon
OTHER
Keth G Daly 9 Chiel Clakns ___ SconAchajtindauist" Vico President Vielg McCarthy® 0 Vien Prosident
89 Nunt Chief
DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES
————Qlssalle Morla Acovedo ™ Alan Roy Qlldgmeistor ' AFELM&W_WL'__—
Gaill Nanotte Jeckaon ** Potar David Kaplen ™ mdertek Henry Kruge **
. Oenisasophlomh _—Dulo Anne Maiiin = Ganyd Aldan McElrgy >0
— Donald Eugens Rodrigisz ™ _Staniay BaY Smin Jom TauChaoWuo™
State of Ceftamia ss:
Gounty of Loa Angaies ‘

The officors of (s roporting entlty bolng duly svwom, sich doposs pnd say thal thay exe e dasorbod olfiosrs of sald reparting ently, ind thal on the reporting porod slatad above,
aﬂo!mommhmmmemmmuwwqw,wufﬁmﬁunmtﬂummmumlw.wmm
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 199

Iltem 438 Assessment No.: 922190013-9
Assessee: EL DORADO HOMES

-3 =
M= F 0
e =om
Situs: 29234 VALLEJO AVE TEMECULA 92592 —ii = o)
P — a3
o -
Date Sold: February 4, 2014 o~y —
89 3 S
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014 r,—r:_-\cz: . ‘{S
o=t
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015 g* ‘gg

2
I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount ot
$ llﬂql LAD from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were theDlienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.

Z_ recorded on ©3/j</zc0¥ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. .
Executed this day of 4~| Uuné._ , 20 H at. CCL N J—))Qo’ﬂm” 'AJ\/\Q GyL\
County, State .
)
/SiW of Claimant O

dosE AQUIND

Print Name

o Print Name
0200 100

Street Address

Street Address
RO Yan A%Y 6

City, State, Zip

City, State, Zip
KI&—414-098 7

Phone Number

Signature of Claimant

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector -
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds o 02
o =
— =
TC 199 Item 438 Assessment No.: 922190013-9 m,“:’f = g
T s
Assessee: EL DORADO HOMES o
om 5 f_ri
Situs: 29234 VALLEJO AVE TEMECULA 92592 T 5 Z
—<
- M
Date Sold: February 4, 2014 s P
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Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014

Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 100D from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [ lienholder(s),

LZ] prope;'ty owner(s) [check in_one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. f)l785/94 ; recorded on 5[/5/3-005‘_’ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

* Copy OF Evaint 0eod wnere ¢\ Dovado fomes WC Wi tvie e
and e airncllf of pacorporgfion .
Yot ed LAY 0F Ponger +0 (OlL0CA ExCIS S Pruceods

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.
I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

d this (ﬂ [‘ day of (O@{'OQQY ,20/Y at 5(};4_8(7_(/@&?%0 devj—\!
S

County, State

Z
.-8ignattre of Claimant Signature of Claimant

08T MIiND

Print Name Print Name

\Lzaa Tegrhl B -

Street Address . = Street Address
Fon Fdra (JCpzz<

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

IR - HIHA-CXKT

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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Loan No.: RESS Order No.: 67292
A.P. No.: 922-190-013-9
TRA No.: 013-004

TRUSTEE’S DEED UPON SALE

The undersigned Trustee hereby certifies:

1. The Grantee named herein below IS NOT the foreclosing Beneficiary;
2. The amount of the unpaid debt, together with costs was $71,409.16;
3. The amount bid by the Grantee at the Trustee’s Sale was $71,409.17;
4. Total Documentary Transfer Tax, based on the above is $78.65; and

Val-Chris Investments, Inc,, a California Corporation, herein called "Trustee", as Trustee in the Deed of Trust
herein referred to, hereby grants and conveys, without warranty, express or implied to VACANT LAND (APN 922-190-013)
EL, DORADO HOMES, LLC*#%xiidddkkkikkkkkiikikkd herein called "Grantee", all right, title and interest
heretofore acquired and held by Trustee in and to all that certain real property situated in the City of Temecula County of
RIVERSIDE, State of California, described as follows:

Lot 2 of Tract 3646 as shown by map on file in Book 57, Pages 86 and 87 of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder
of said County.

2934 VALLEJO AVE, TEMECULA

This conveyance is made pursuant to the power and authority conferred upon the Trustee in that certain Deed of Trust executed
by EDWARD C. HOLLOWELL and ANITA G. HOLLOWELL , trustees of the E.A.H. Living Trust dated June 19,
1995 and E.A.H. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP as Trustor, recorded 07/11/2003, in Book n/a of Official Records
of said County, at page n/a, Recorder’s Instrument No. 2003-518591 , and after fulfillment of the conditions specified in said
Deed of Trust authorizing this conveyance, Default occurred as set forth in that Notice of Default and Election to Sell Under
Deed of Trust which was recorded 10/16/2003, in Book n/a of Official Records of said County, at page n/a, Recorder’s
Instrument No. 2003-811586. All requirements of law regarding the mailing of copies of Notices for which Requests had been
recorded, and otherwise, and regarding publication, recordation and posting of copies of a Notice of Trustee's Sale, have been
complied with.

* Mail tax bill to the above

Trustee’s Deed: TWC-008 (7/%4)



TRUSTEE’S DEED UPON SALE
Loazn No.: . RESS Order No.: 67292

A.P. No.: 922-190-013-9

Said real property was sold by Trustee on 02/26/2004, at public auction, at the place named in said Notice of Trustee’s Sale,
in the County of RIVERSIDE, State of California, in which said property is situated. Grantee being the highest bidder at said
sale, became the purchaser of said real property and paid to Trustee the amount bid therefore, being the sum of $71,409.17,
or by the satisfaction pro tanto, of the obligations then secured by said Deed of Trust.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustee has executed these presents the day set forth in the acknowledgement certificate hereinbelow.

Val-Chris Investments, Inc.,

a California Corporation, as Trustee

By: RESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
a California Corporation, Its Agent

Chnstapher lsofia,
Trustee’s Sale Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF ORANGE } ss:

On 02/27/2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said State, personally appeared _Christopher Loria,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

erdied
BRUCE R, BEASLEY &
A%  COMM. #1428462
i#4713 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA =

- ORANGE COUNTY 13

Signature
_ My Comm. Exp. July 28, 2007 $

Bruce R. Beasley

(Seal)

Trusiee's Deed: TWC-008 (7/94)



Secretar Y of State




Fron: SACRARENTO ATTOREY SCRVICE 18004997599 02/04/2004 08349 4475 P.002/003

State of Californla (20040511010
Kevin Shelley
Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of St:
of the State of Califor)rqia ate

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION . . FEB 1 7 2004
_ KEVIN SHELLEY
A §70.00 flitng fee mugt accompany thla form, Secreta ry of State
IMPORTANT ~ Raad Instructions befare complating this ferm. This Space For Fling Uza Only
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El Dorado Homes, LLC
16299 Foothill Blvd
Fontana, CA 92335

909-357-3000

Power to collect excess of proceeds.
October 6, 2014

Riverside County Treasurer- Tax Collector
4080 Lemons St. 4" Floor
Riverside, CA 92502

Re: APN: 922190013-9
Date Sale: February 4, 2014

To whom it may concern:

|, Jose Aquino certify that | am a limited liability member or designated member of the above
named Partnership Company, organized under the laws of California, Federal ID number 33-
1999383, and the resolutions on this document is a correct copy of the resolutions adopted at a
meeting of all members of the Limited Partnership Company as provided in the articles of
organization or an operating agreement, duly and properly called held on July 1, 2014, These
resolutions appear in the minutes of this meeting and have not been rescinded or modified.

I further certify that the designated Member of the Limited Liability Company have, and at the time of adoption of
this resolution had, full power and lawful authority to adopt the foregoing resolutions and to confer the powers
granted to the persons named who have full power and lawful authority to exercise the same.

El Dorado Homes, LLC.

%Lfg “~— o 10@;(26“’{

Jose Aquino Date

LINDA DEAQUINO
Commission # 1990179

Notary Public - California
San Bernardino County

1 Qe My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2016 ~
P NPT NG|

PLYNN



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of San Bernardino }

On 10/06/2014 ~ before me, Linda DeAquino, Notary Public _
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Jose Aquino

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ack/nowledged 1o me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
¢ L:::D“_ 0520:19'331 79 and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

ommission ornis & person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

";:"YB;‘:‘:'::"":; ("m"‘;a z acted, executed the instrument.

My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2016

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of
the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

Witness my haf,

Signature _

Place Notary Seal Above

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prb{'e valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Letter

Document Date: 10/06/2014 _ Numberof Pages: 1~

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: -

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

(1 Individual O Individual

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s): [] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

¥ Partner — ¥ Limited [ 1 General O Partner — [ Limited (] Generall

[] Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT (J Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT
O Trustee OF SIGNER I Trustee OF SIGNER

J Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here [ Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
[J Other: - [ I Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:




JON CHRISTENSEN
ASSISTANT TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBBIE BASHE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

GIOVANE PIZANO
INVESTMENT MANAGER

KIEU NGO
FiscAL MANAGER

October 1, 2015

El Dorado Homes, LLC
C/O Jose Aquino

PO Box 700
Bloomington, CA 92316

Re: APN: 922190013-9
TC 199 Item 438
Date of Sale: February 4, 2014

To Whom [t May Concern:

MATT JENNINGS
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

MELISSA JOHNSON
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

ADRIANNA GOMEZ
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

DON KENT o
TREASURER Sy

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of

Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13100
____Notarized Statement of

different/misspelled

____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
__ Original Note/Payment Book
_ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of date of tax sale)
_X_ Articles of Incorporation/Organization (if

Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)

claim on behalf of
Certified Death Certificate for
Copy of Birth Certificates for

Court Order Appointing Administrator
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Other —

Please send in all documents within 30 days (November 2, 2015). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

P

} B V At
‘)a\cf gt

\_-7_1 rls “EL'L"'"' D

L

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni(@co.riverside.ca.us

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

* kA ok Kk

4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR x P.O. BOX 12005 * RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG % (951) 955-3900 % 1 (877) 748-2689 %xFAX (951) 955-3923



From:SACRAVENTO ATTORNEY SERVICE 18004997539

(0270472004 09:49 #475 P.002/003

State of California
Kevin Shelley
Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

A 70,00 fiiing fee muat accompany thlg form.
IMPORTANT ~ Read Instructions bafare complating this form.
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[ ACORFORATION WHIGH HAS FILED A CERTIFIGATE PURBUANT TO SECTION 1805 PROCEED TO ITEM 6.
SACRAMENTO ATTORNEYS. SERVICE, INC,

200405110100

s Py

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secreiary of State
of the State of California

FEB 1 7 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY
Secretary of State
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